
Program Name Degree

College of Agriculture and Natural Resources:

010000 Agriculture & Natural Resources BS 5 10 5 6 7 11 12 18 14 12 100

010103 Applied and Resource Economics BS 38 38 22 31 64 65 59 67 72 43 499

010901 Animal Science BS 59 53 49 56 48 61 79 77 90 68 640

011102 Turfgrass & Soil Science BS 6 6 16 7 5 6 13 1 6 6 72

011103 Horticulture BS 12 12 10 13 7 11 9 13 8 12 107

030101 Natural Resources BS 29 28 22 24 28 35 48 40 54 36 344

030103 Environmental Studies BA 1 0 6 7

030104 Environmental Science BS-AG 5 7 9 9 17 17 12 19 16 14 125

040601 Landscape Architecture BS 13 18 19 13 12 9 15 13 13 10 135

131314 Exercise Science BS 37 31 68

260910 Pathobiology BS 20 12 17 21 10 22 23 27 31 14 197

301901 Nutritional Sciences BS 42 55 49 54 45 45 56 39 62 65 512

510899 Allied Health Sciences BS 15 53 105 112 115 184 196 191 199 194 1,364

510913 Athletic Training BS 12 11 23

510914 Diagnostic Genetic Sciences BS 23 13 22 10 9 11 10 11 12 11 132

511002 Cytotechnology BS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

511005 Medical Technology BS 20 23 22 31 16 14 14 15 12 5 172

513101 Dietetics BS 18 18 12 18 18 17 17 17 16 11 162

309 346 379 405 401 508 563 549 654 549 4,663

School of Business:

510701 Health Care Management BS 21 20 20 16 26 33 18 21 26 23 224

520101 Business Administration BS 0 0 0 0 0 10 46 59 54 61 230

520201 Business & Technology BS 70 90 66 28 35 32 39 360

520201 Management BS 83 64 72 68 65 56 59 43 52 73 635

520301 Accounting BS 163 161 156 192 171 186 166 163 167 150 1,675

520801 Finance BS 136 159 171 158 131 153 141 118 166 173 1,506

520804 Financial Management BS 6 14 23 43

521201 Management Information Systems BS 98 84 96 14 26 33 28 27 25 39 470

521399 Digital Marketing & Analytics BS 1 1

521401 Marketing BS 93 84 70 71 83 68 74 72 75 97 787

521501 Real Estate/Urban Economics BS 22 24 18 13 14 11 8 8 14 13 145

521701 Risk Management and Insurance BS 2 5 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 16

618 601 605 605 608 617 569 552 625 692 6,092

College of Liberal Arts and Sciences:

030103 Maritime Studies BA 7 4 3 6 4 5 7 36

030103 Environmental Studies BA 1 4 7 12

030104 Environmental Science BS-AR 2 12 13 11 13 8 15 22 12 12 120

050102 American Studies BA 5 12 14 22 21 12 16 11 6 9 128

050107 Latin American Studies BA 0 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 16

050201 African American Studies BA 0 2 1 0 1 4

050207 Women's, Gender, & Sexuality Studies BA 8 11 7 5 7 3 4 6 8 7 66

090101 Communication Sciences BA 194 232 223 232 252 281 281 346 243 270 2,554

090401 Journalism BA 51 47 53 64 48 49 41 51 48 44 496

160102 Linguistics/Philosophy BA 0 0 1 0 4 3 2 1 1 0 12

160102 Linguistics/Psychology BA 3 3 4 5 8 3 9 7 3 4 49

160301 Chinese BA 3 0 3

Total College of Agriculture and Natural Resources

Total School of Business
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University of Connecticut Degrees Conferred, 2006-07 through 2015-16 and Ten-Year Total

By School/College/Major
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160501 German BA 14 14 9 10 19 13 16 13 10 15 133

160901 French BA-AR 4 6 8 12 17 9 15 8 4 13 96

160902 Italian Literary & Cultural Studies BA 5 4 1 8 2 5 1 1 0 5 32

160905 Spanish BA-AR 17 28 28 15 37 30 16 18 18 16 223

161200 Classics & Ancient Mediterranean Studies BA 8 4 5 7 6 11 2 4 0 6 53

190701 Human Development & Family Studies BS 201 204 186 186 162 221 176 207 211 209 1,963

230101 English BA-AR 196 204 241 209 238 241 191 209 173 123 2,025

260101 Biological Sciences BA/BS-AR 124 112 122 150 168 230 205 212 240 236 1,799

260203 Structural Biology & Biophysics BA/BS 3 2 4 4 1 5 3 2 2 3 29

260406 Molecular & Cell Biology BS 100 104 112 92 84 111 74 107 108 110 1,002

260707 Physiology & Neurobiology BS 34 41 42 36 33 49 37 56 74 80 482

261301 Ecology & Evolutionary Biology BA/BS 17 18 18 18 16 20 25 24 14 23 193

261302 Marine Sciences BS 10 13 23 8 13 8 10 10 11 12 118

270101 Mathematics BA/BS-AR 13 20 28 25 32 24 28 43 41 36 290

270301 Applied Mathematical Sciences BA/BS 6 4 3 4 9 9 11 14 16 16 92

270305 Mathematics-Actuarial Science-Finance BA/BS 13 13

270501 Statistics BA/BS 2 3 5 8 6 5 15 9 7 12 72

270501 Mathematics/Statistics BA/BS 9 3 3 8 8 25 17 16 23 24 136

309999 Individualized Major
2

BA 57 53 43 20 50 37 52 48 45 33 438

380101 Philosophy BA 12 12 16 12 17 17 7 10 14 7 124

400501 Chemistry BA/BS-AR 25 30 29 38 27 26 31 31 41 28 306

400601 Geoscience BA/BS-AR 2 0 1 5 5 7 13 12 9 12 66

400801 Physics BA/BS 5 14 10 12 8 9 7 11 20 18 114

400899 Mathematics-Physics BS 1 0 1

420101 Psychology BA/BS 334 320 334 404 337 394 400 383 408 393 3,707

422701 Cognitive Science BA/BS 5 2 6 8 14 9 13 19 15 15 106

440504 Human Rights BA 1 0 1 2

450201 Anthropology BA 27 29 25 42 27 34 39 36 18 23 300

450601 Economics BA 184 215 224 217 228 228 209 264 300 298 2,367

450701 Geography BA 9 17 18 11 15 10 18 10 5 10 123

451001 Political Science BA 237 249 254 274 255 234 214 201 191 177 2,286

451101 Sociology BA 119 137 140 116 107 96 99 81 63 43 1,001

451201 Urban & Community Studies BA 27 25 30 28 26 32 32 26 18 19 263

510204 Speech, Language  and Hearing Sciences BA 75 70 145

521304 Mathematics/Actuarial Science BA/BS 22 44 40 48 51 53 43 52 66 46 465

540101 History BA-AR 110 150 131 124 117 113 115 106 104 84 1,154

2,201 2,400 2,457 2,506 2,494 2,678 2,512 2,695 2,681 2,591 25,215

131001 Special Education BS 17 16 16 12 22 22 19 16 20 18 178

131202 Elementary Education BS 44 43 39 41 38 43 39 40 44 41 412

131301 Agricultural Education BS 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

131312 Music Education BS 12 11 17 14 18 11 20 11 6 6 126

131314 Exercise Science BS 25 33 42 36 27 36 35 34 268

131314 Social Science of Sport BS 19 26 26 15 17 19 122

131316 General Science Teacher Education BA/BS 1 1

160501 German BS 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

160901 French BA-ED 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 8

Total College of Liberal Arts and Sciences

School of Education:
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160905 Spanish BA-ED 3 3 5 0 6 5 1 2 2 0 27

230101 English BA-ED 12 13 14 8 15 15 16 11 12 8 124

260101 Biological Sciences BA/BS-ED 2 7 3 4 4 5 4 2 3 5 39

270101 Mathematics BA/BS-ED 12 9 9 6 12 16 9 13 13 16 115

310301 Recreational Services Education BS 21 19 15 19 74

400501 Chemistry BA/BS-ED 1 0 3 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 9

400601 Geology & Geophysics BA/BS-ED 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 2 9

400801 Physics BA/BS-ED 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3

510913 Athletic Training BS 12 12 14 8 14 60

512308 Pre Physical Therapy BS 29 30 0 0 59

540101 History & Social Studies BS-ED 12 14 11 11 15 13 14 14 13 11 128

190 199 175 165 193 215 191 172 136 130 1,766

110701 Computer Science BS 21 11 28 10 18 19 17 29 29 47 229

140501 Biomedical Engineering BS 37 35 28 42 69 72 74 62 76 67 562

140701 Chemical Engineering BSE 27 43 33 23 47 45 52 49 41 67 427

140801 Civil Engineering BSE 43 39 56 66 62 63 69 59 65 74 596

140901 Computer Science & Engineering BSE 22 30 26 25 24 28 40 41 45 66 347

140901 Computer Engineering BSE 3 11 12 9 8 5 5 10 9 4 76

141001 Electrical Engineering BSE 43 35 33 34 35 34 43 55 53 58 423

141201 Engineering Physics BS 4 4 4 3 3 1 4 4 3 4 34

141401 Environmental Engineering BSE 1 4 13 4 9 18 18 15 17 18 117

141801 Materials Science & Engineering BSE 3 12 18 8 26 15 16 27 34 36 195

141901 Mechanical Engineering BSE 84 85 81 96 97 129 122 109 117 124 1,044

143501 Management & Engineering for Manufacturing BS 18 12 14 14 11 14 17 5 10 19 134

306 321 346 334 409 443 477 465 499 584 4,184

090702 Digital Media and Design BFA/BA 7 36 43

500501 Theatre Studies BFA/BA 10 1 7 3 10 4 10 10 7 2 64

500502 Design & Technical Theatre BFA 9 5 6 7 4 5 8 5 8 9 66

500506 Acting BFA 11 12 9 10 8 10 10 11 8 8 97

500599 Puppetry BFA 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 17

500702 Art BFA 44 53 36 42 67 53 57 51 48 31 482

500703 Art History BA 12 14 13 10 11 7 8 5 5 5 90

500901 General Program in Music BA 20 30 27 26 35 17 36 24 18 21 254

500901 Music B.MUS 8 10 5 11 16 8 12 8 19 14 111

116 127 105 110 152 106 143 115 123 127 1,224

240101 Professional Studies BPS 1 13 19 11 4 48

240102 General Studies (Interdisciplinary Major) BGS 368 352 307 258 273 298 272 257 262 186 2,833

368 352 307 258 273 299 285 276 273 190 2,881

513801 Nursing BSN 145 142 126 125 121 188 288 272 229 237 1,873

145 142 126 125 121 188 288 272 229 237 1,873

512001 Pharmacy Studies BS 101 103 110 98 96 95 94 104 100 97 998

101 103 110 98 96 95 94 104 100 97 998

Center for Excellence in Teaching and Learning:

School of Nursing:

School of Pharmacy:

School of Fine Arts:

Total School of Engineering

School of Engineering:

Total School of Education

Total School of Fine Arts

Total School of Pharmacy

Total Center for Excellence in Teaching and Learning

Total School of Nursing
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2006-07 2007-08 2009-102008-09
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1 
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4,354 4,591 4,610 4,606 4,747 5,149 5,122 5,200 5,320 5,197 48,896

010103 Applied and Resource Economics MS 8 12 7 6 8 11 13 11 29 30 135

010901 Animal Science MS 6 7 11 3 7 6 4 6 1 5 56

011101 Plant Science MS 1 2 4 1 3 3 1 2 5 6 28

030101 Natural Resources: Land, Water & Air MS 10 2 6 8 7 8 3 5 7 4 60

260806 Health Care Genetics MS 2 2

260910 Pathobiology MS 4 3 3 2 3 4 2 1 7 1 30

301901 Nutritional Science MS 8 7 7 11 5 7 6 7 10 3 71

310505 Kinesiology (Exercise Science) MS 9 10 19

510999 Allied Health MS 9 8 3 11 6 7 8 2 8 12 74

46 41 41 42 39 46 37 34 76 73 475

520101 Business Administration MBA 326 310 318 309 338 320 287 273 281 245 3,007

520301 Accounting MS 77 101 93 87 134 93 87 101 78 96 947

520807 Financial Risk Management MS 22 34 43 79 125 303

521301 Business Analytics & Project Management MS 22 55 95 145 317

403 411 411 396 472 435 430 472 533 611 4,574

050199 International Studies MA 12 6 10 4 7 8 6 10 7 8 78

090101 Communication MA 5 6 5 5 4 1 7 4 3 2 42

160102 Linguistics MA 2 10 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 42

160104 Literature, Cultures and Languages MA 1 2 1 3 3 10 13 24 12 13 82

160501 German MA 5 5 6 3 3 22

160901 French MA 7 2 0 4 4 17

160902 Italian Literary & Cultural Studies MA 4 3 2 1 3 13

160905 Spanish MA 2 2 6 4 6 20

190701 Human Development & Family Studies MA 16 11 11 12 10 12 9 13 15 9 118

230101 English MA 12 10 19 13 6 14 14 3 11 6 108

260202 Biochemistry MS 4 7 5 5 2 3 5 1 2 0 34

260203 Structural Biology & Biophysics MS 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 5

260301 Botany MS 0 1 1 0 0 2

260401 Cell Biology MS 4 2 7 4 10 9 3 6 2 0 47

260406 Molecular and Cell Biology MS 2 5 8 9 24

260502 Microbiology MS 4 4 4 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 19

260503 Applied Microbial Systems Analysis MS 2 0 1 2 2 3 5 2 17

260801 Applied Genomics MS 9 4 7 14 9 13 14 9 8 12 99

260801 Genetics & Genomics MS 3 2 2 3 5 6 6 6 3 0 36

260901 Physiology & Neurobiology MS 4 4 7 4 4 6 4 3 4 5 45

261201 Biotechnology MS 6 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11

261301 Ecology & Evolutionary Biology MS 5 0 2 5 12

261307 Biodiversity & Conservation Biology MS 4 2 3 4 0 5 10 5 5 4 42

270101 Mathematics MS 34 27 32 33 32 43 43 32 44 29 349

270305 Applied Financial Mathematics MS 8 7 5 8 11 11 11 18 15 13 107

270501 Statistics MS 6 10 8 9 9 23 24 27 25 34 175

301301 Medieval Studies MA 2 5 3 2 2 5 1 5 0 1 26

Total College of Agriculture and Natural Resources

College of Agriculture and Natural Resources:

School of Business:

College of Liberal Arts and Sciences:

Total Bachelor's Degrees

Total School of Business
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380101 Philosophy MA 2 5 3 5 2 5 3 9 4 3 41

380206 Judaic Studies MA 1 2 0 1 3 1 2 1 0 1 12

400501 Chemistry MS 11 7 10 13 4 12 11 8 5 7 88

400507 Polymer Science MS 4 2 2 2 4 4 2 2 0 2 24

400601 Geological Sciences MS 7 0 4 4 1 3 3 4 4 5 35

400607 Oceanography MS 9 8 7 5 3 3 0 7 3 10 55

400801 Physics MS 4 7 14 14 7 7 13 13 13 9 101

420101 Psychology MA 20 21 27 23 29 18 21 17 23 20 219

440401 Public Administration MPA 3 22 34 23 28 27 26 32 33 42 270

450201 Anthropology MA 11 1 5 5 3 6 8 4 2 5 50

450601 Economics MA 16 9 13 16 11 22 13 13 13 16 142

450701 Geography MA 3 6 8 4 4 6 4 3 3 4 45

451001 Political Science MA 10 9 9 7 6 8 4 8 14 5 80

451099 Survey Research MA 15 12 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 40

451099 Survey Research, online MA 0 1 5 8 4 11 29

451101 Sociology MA 5 3 13 7 6 2 4 7 7 4 58

510204 Speech, Language and Hearing Sciences MA 13 14 20 16 25 15 14 18 25 15 175

540101 History MA 13 11 8 11 13 8 5 2 8 3 82

307 273 335 304 289 327 316 335 335 317 3,138

130101 Education MA 273 262 253 289 244 300 289 289 268 283 2,750

130501 Educational Technology MS 1 8 25 27 9 17 8 7 1 15 118

512308 Physical Therapy MSPT 26 28 30 2 86

300 298 308 318 253 317 297 296 269 298 2,954

140101 Engineering M.ENG. 1 1 2 6 4 1 6 18 23 22 84

140501 Biomedical Engineering MS 14 17 14 24 27 40 23 32 29 35 255

140701 Chemical Engineering MS 7 5 7 8 3 3 11 8 3 5 60

140801 Civil Engineering MS 10 10 17 3 21 14 14 14 19 17 139

140901 Computer Science & Engineering MS 15 5 9 14 7 18 21 28 21 22 160

141001 Electrical & Computer Engineering MS 7 13 9 8 17 21 17 16 18 29 155

141401 Environmental Engineering MS 4 6 5 5 7 6 9 6 8 4 60

141801 Materials Science & Engineering MS 6 4 8 5 8 6 9 6 5 2 59

141801 Materials Science MS 1 2 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 12

141901 Mechanical Engineering MS 11 14 9 13 10 17 21 16 25 25 161

76 77 82 88 106 126 134 144 151 161 1,145

090702 Digital Media and Design MA/MFA 2 5 8 15

500501 Dramatic Arts MA/MFA 5 12 11 3 16 11 5 15 15 9 102

500702 Studio Art MFA 5 6 6 4 5 5 5 2 5 7 50

500703 Art History MA 3 5 3 2 3 4 4 3 7 1 35

500901 Music MA/MMUS 13 14 12 11 5 8 8 7 5 5 88

26 37 32 20 29 28 22 29 37 30 290

511602 Nursing MS 29 27 30 30 48 46 24 36 49 49 368

29 27 30 30 48 46 24 36 49 49 368

Total School of Fine Arts

School of Nursing:

School of Education:

School of Engineering:

Total College of Liberal Arts and Sciences

Total School of Education

Total School of Engineering

School of Fine Arts:

Total School of Nursing

School of Pharmacy:
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University of Connecticut Degrees Conferred, 2006-07 through 2015-16 and Ten-Year Total

By School/College/Major

2006-07 2007-08 2009-102008-09

10-YEAR 
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CIP
1 

Number 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2015-162014-15

512003 Pharmaceutical Science MS 2 1 2 1 4 0 0 1 2 1 14

2 1 2 1 4 0 0 1 2 1 14

150701 Occupational Safety and Health Management, online MPS 2 2 4 1 2 1 0 12

439999 Homeland Security Leadership, online MPS 3 24 11 1 9 7 9 10 3 3 80

520206 Humanitarian Services Administration, online MPS 2 5 5 5 7 2 0 26

521001 Human Resources Management, online MPS 6 9 4 10 13 8 5 17 8 20 100

9 33 15 15 29 24 20 36 14 23 218

School of Social Work:

440701 Social Work MSW 162 169 193 181 155 178 200 209 197 135 1,779

162 169 193 181 155 178 200 209 197 135 1,779

Health Center:

260102 Biomedical Science MS 4 3 4 1 4 3 2 1 3 11 36

510501 Dental Science MS 10 12 12 11 19 8 15 15 13 17 132

511401 Clinical & Translational Research MS 1 2 3 4 4 2 2 6 6 30

512201 Public Health MPH 43 26 32 28 24 31 28 26 28 18 284

57 42 50 43 51 46 47 44 50 52 482

1,417 1,409 1,499 1,438 1,475 1,573 1,527 1,636 1,713 1,750 15,437

010103 Agricultural & Resource Economics PH.D. 4 3 2 6 4 1 7 3 4 1 35

010901 Animal Science PH.D. 12 0 5 2 4 2 2 3 3 2 35

011101 Plant Science PH.D. 4 5 4 1 2 4 0 4 2 1 27

030201 Natural Resources: Land, Water & Air PH.D. 2 3 0 2 3 2 1 1 4 2 20

260910 Pathobiology PH.D. 2 1 0 3 3 1 0 0 2 0 12

301901 Nutritional Science PH.D. 7 7 5 5 5 3 9 7 4 5 57

310505 Kinesiology PH.D. 2 9 11

31 19 16 19 21 13 19 18 21 20 197

520101 Business Administration PH.D. 8 11 2 10 7 6 10 10 11 8 83

8 11 2 10 7 6 10 10 11 8 83

090101 Communication Sciences PH.D. 2 6 8

160102 Linguistics PH.D. 4 2 3 0 4 6 5 3 5 5 37

160104 Literature, Cultures and Languages PH.D. 1 1 3 1 1 3 6 0 13 4 33

160501 German PH.D. 1 1 0 0 1 3

160901 French PH.D. 1 1 0 1 1 4

160902 Italian Literary & Cultural Studies PH.D. 0 0 2 0 0 2

160905 Spanish PH.D. 3 1 3 3 1 11

190704 Human Development & Family Studies PH.D. 7 4 2 5 7 5 4 5 4 9 52

230101 English PH.D. 13 5 9 6 6 6 8 7 14 16 90

260202 Biochemistry PH.D. 3 4 1 1 2 3 2 3 2 2 23

260203 Structural Biology & Biophysics PH.D. 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 2 9

260301 Botany PH.D. 1 0 2 0 0 3

260401 Cell Biology PH.D. 4 3 2 1 0 5 1 1 3 3 23

260406 Molecular and Cell Biology PH.D. 4 4

260502 Microbiology PH.D. 2 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 0 14

School of Business:

College of Liberal Arts and Sciences:

Total School of Pharmacy

Total Center for Excellence in Teaching and Learning

Center for Excellence in Teaching and Learning:

Total School of Social Work

Total Health Center:

Total Master's Degrees

Total College of Agriculture and Natural Resources

Total School of Business

College of Agriculture and Natural Resources:
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University of Connecticut Degrees Conferred, 2006-07 through 2015-16 and Ten-Year Total

By School/College/Major

2006-07 2007-08 2009-102008-09

10-YEAR 

TOTAL

Federal 

CIP
1 

Number 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2015-162014-15

260701 Zoology PH.D. 1 2 1 0 0 4

260702 Entomology PH.D. 1 2 1 0 0 4

260807 System Genomics PH.D. 2 6 6 3 5 4 3 3 2 5 39

260901 Physiology & Neurobiology PH.D. 2 1 3 3 5 3 3 2 5 4 31

261301 Ecology & Evolutionary Biology PH.D. 3 5 2 4 4 11 6 7 6 7 55

270101 Mathematics PH.D. 6 3 11 11 8 7 5 7 8 6 72

270501 Statistics PH.D. 8 5 3 5 5 5 10 9 3 7 60

301001 Biobehavioral Science PH.D. 1 0 0 0 0 1

301301 Medieval Studies PH.D. 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 9

380101 Philosophy PH.D. 1 0 5 6 2 4 3 4 0 3 28

400501 Chemistry PH.D. 12 15 14 15 11 24 25 9 20 20 165

400507 Polymer Science PH.D. 12 1 6 6 6 4 2 3 5 2 47

400601 Geological Sciences PH.D. 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 11

400607 Oceanography PH.D. 3 3 3 3 3 4 9 4 3 4 39

400801 Physics PH.D. 7 11 4 6 19 8 11 9 8 10 93

420101 Psychology PH.D. 22 19 24 24 12 31 15 26 24 23 220

450201 Anthropology PH.D. 10 4 5 8 8 5 4 7 7 7 65

450601 Economics PH.D. 8 5 7 7 5 8 3 7 2 7 59

450701 Geography PH.D. 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 6 1 5 21

451001 Political Science PH.D. 2 3 2 9 5 3 2 6 10 3 45

451101 Sociology PH.D. 4 3 2 6 6 4 6 4 2 1 38

510202 Audiology Au.D. 1 5 5 11 8 5 5 6 5 15 66

510204 Speech, Language and Hearing Sciences PH.D. 0 1 3 2 2 0 0 1 4 2 15

521499 Communication PH.D. 5 2 0 4 5 6 8 3 33

540101 History PH.D. 3 1 3 2 4 2 6 2 2 4 29

157 123 143 159 147 170 161 149 169 187 1,565

130301 Curriculum & Instruction PH.D. 5 2 5 3 4 3 7 1 0 2 32

130401 Educational Administration PH.D. 5 5 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 15

130401 Educational Leadership ED.D. 4 1 1 5 5 1 3 2 5 3 30

130406 Professional Higher Education Administration PH.D. 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

130501 Educational Technology PH.D. 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 5

131001 Special Education PH.D. 5 5 3 0 0 4 1 4 0 2 24

131201 Learning, Leadership, & Educational Policy PH.D. 1 2 3 1 3 3 2 0 5 2 22

310505 Kinesiology PH.D. 8 5 10 7 4 4 1 10 3 0 52

422806 Educational Psychology PH.D. 19 13 13 4 11 11 18 13 17 8 127

512308 Physical Therapy DPT 8 13 19 23 18 24 28 133

48 33 36 29 42 48 57 48 55 46 442

140501 Biomedical Engineering PH.D. 5 2 1 2 3 3 1 5 1 9 32

140701 Chemical Engineering PH.D. 6 5 3 5 6 5 2 8 13 5 58

140801 Civil Engineering PH.D. 2 7 2 4 2 2 3 5 7 5 39

140901 Computer Science & Engineering PH.D. 6 8 7 8 14 3 10 12 9 15 92

141001 Electrical Engineering PH.D. 8 10 5 8 15 13 15 9 11 13 107

141401 Environmental Engineering PH.D. 9 1 1 2 2 4 3 6 4 3 35

141801 Materials Science & Engineering PH.D. 3 7 6 3 4 11 5 16 8 8 71

141901 Mechanical Engineering PH.D. 9 10 1 5 6 8 8 10 12 10 79

School of Engineering:

School of Education:

College of Liberal Arts and Sciences Total

School of Education Total
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Program Name Degree

University of Connecticut Degrees Conferred, 2006-07 through 2015-16 and Ten-Year Total

By School/College/Major

2006-07 2007-08 2009-102008-09

10-YEAR 

TOTAL

Federal 

CIP
1 

Number 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2015-162014-15

143101 Materials Science PH.D. 4 3 0 0 3 3 4 2 2 2 23

52 53 26 37 55 52 51 73 67 70 536

500901 Music PH.D. 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 3 1 10

500903 Music DMA 3 2 3 2 1 6 4 4 3 2 30

3 2 4 3 3 7 5 4 6 3 40

513808 Nursing PH.D. 1 2 4 3 6 3 4 1 9 5 38

513808 Nursing DNP 7 2 4 2 4 4 1 24

1 2 4 10 8 7 6 5 13 6 62

512003 Pharmaceutical Science PH.D. 10 8 10 10 7 6 8 5 10 8 82

10 8 10 10 7 6 8 5 10 8 82

440701 Social Work PH.D. 1 1 3 3 4 3 0 2 4 4 25

1 1 3 3 4 3 0 2 4 4 25

260102 Biomedical Science PH.D. 28 33 22 29 25 26 21 28 16 21 249

512201 Public Health PH.D. 3 3 2 0 0 6 14

28 33 22 29 28 29 23 28 16 27 263

339 285 266 309 322 341 340 342 372 379 3,295

010901 Animal Science AAS 10 28 13 13 22 19 18 12 13 13 161

011103 Horticulture AAS 12 7 6 13 7 6 8 9 7 11 86

22 35 19 26 29 25 26 21 20 24 247

030201 Sustainable Environmental Planning and Management, Online GRADCERT 1 1

050207 Feminist Studies (Women's Studies) GRADCERT 15 5 2 8 4 7 4 45

090702 Digital Media & Design, Online GRADCERT 0 0

130101 College Instruction GRADCERT 8 4 9 7 21 15 11 75

130604 Program Evaluation GRADCERT 3 3 0 0 1 7

131102 Postsecondary Disability Services, Online GRADCERT 3 1 1 8 2 15

131201 Adult Learning GRADCERT 2 0 3 1 6

139999 School-Wide Positive Behavior Support GRADCERT 9 5 11 11 9 2 47

142701 Systems Engineering - Controlled Systems, Online GRADCERT 5 5

142701 Systems Engineering - Embedded Systems, Online GRADCERT 24 24

150701 Occupational Safety and Health, Online GRADCERT 1 3 4

229999 Intellectual Property GRADCERT 11 8 11 27 11 17 20 30 19 14 168

220211 Tax Law GRADCERT 31 32 25 46 24 31 37 33 21 25 305

260102 Biomedical Science Research Experience GRADCERT 2 2 0 0 6 10

261503 Intraoperative Neuromonitory, Hybrid GRADCERT 9 9

310504 Leadership and Diversity in Sport Management, Online GRADCERT 1 1

422701 Cognitive Science GRADCERT 5 2 2 5 14

422806 Gifted Education and Talented Development, Online GRADCERT 10 10

422810 Occupational Health Psychology GRADCERT 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 8 1 20

422810 Health Psychology GRADCERT 5 3 3 1 8 20

440401 Survey Research, Online GRADCERT 2 0 2 1 7 3 4 19

Total Doctoral Degrees

School of Engineering Total

School of Social Work:

Health Center:

Total Associate's Degrees

Ratcliffe Hicks School of Agriculture:

Health Center Total

Total School of Fine Arts

School of Fine Arts:

Total School of Nursing

Total School of Pharmacy

Total School of Social Work

School of Pharmacy:

School of Nursing:

Page 8



Program Name Degree

University of Connecticut Degrees Conferred, 2006-07 through 2015-16 and Ten-Year Total

By School/College/Major

2006-07 2007-08 2009-102008-09

10-YEAR 

TOTAL

Federal 

CIP
1 

Number 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2015-162014-15

440504 Human Rights GRADCERT 2 0 3 10 16 7 9 47

450102 Quantitative Research Methods GRADCERT 5 3 8 8 0 1 3 28

450702 Geographic Information Systems GRADCERT 5 3 1 5 8 8 5 35

451001 Global Governance Studies GRADCERT 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4

500903 Music Performance GRADCERT 3 3 11 0 4 6 2 29

501001 Arts Administration, Online GRADCERT 8 8

510701 Advanced Business Certificate in Helath Care Finance & Insurance GRADCERT 1 1

511102 Pre-Medicine/Pre-Dentistry, Online GRADCERT 1 1

512201 Foundations in Public Health GRADCERT 3 9 12

512201 Disability Studies in Public Health, Online GRADCERT 2 1 3

513803 Acute Care of the Adult GRADCERT 1 0 0 0 1 2

513803 Primary Care of the Adult GRADCERT 1 1 0 1 0 3

513806 Neonatal GRADCERT 1 0 1

513818 Nursing Post Baccalaureate GRADCERT 3 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 9

512207 Health Promotion/ Health Education GRADCERT 3 10 2 2 4 4 6 31

520206 Leadership and Public Management GRADCERT 2 3 5

520206 Nonprofit Management, Online GRADCERT 11 17 18 8 14 10 13 91

520206 Public Financial Management GRADCERT 5 10 15 5 11 8 9 63

520211 Advanced Business Certificate in Project Management GRADCERT 1 1

521001 Advanced Business Certificate in Human Resource Management, HybridGRADCERT 1 1

520301 Accounting, Online GRADCERT 16 19 35

45 44 41 134 102 141 140 172 167 229 1,215

130101 Educational Administration SYC 68 73 89 69 67 79 56 45 69 66 681

68 73 89 69 67 79 56 45 69 66 681

220101 Law - First Professional JD 181 188 207 222 172 204 178 190 156 150 1,848

220201 Law S.J.D. 1 1

220201 Human Rights and Social Justice
3

LL.M. 1 1

220201 Insurance Law
3

LL.M. 16 10 17 14 17 11 14 8 15 17 139

220203 United States Legal Studies
3 

LL.M. 11 18 16 13 12 19 16 27 16 25 173

220207 Energy and Environmental Law
3

LL.M. 1 1

510401 Dental Medicine D.M.D. 36 40 40 40 42 47 34 45 45 34 403

511201 Medicine M.D. 76 79 76 75 81 87 74 88 92 82 810

512001 Pharmacy D/PHARM 89 103 98 100 103 94 94 97 95 99 972

409 438 454 464 427 462 410 455 419 410 4,348

6,654 6,875 6,978 7,046 7,169 7,770 7,621 7,871 8,080 8,055 74,119

2   
May be an individualized major from Schools or Colleges other than the College of Liberal Arts and Sciences.  For federal reporting, all individualized majors are reported in this CIP number.

3
  Counted in state and federal reports as master's degrees because there is no federal award level for the second professional degree.

OIRE/August 2016

School of Education:

1
  Federal CIP (Classification of Instructional Programs) Code - used by state and federal governments, college admissions sourcebooks, and national surveys for grouping and comparing degree programs offered by colleges and universities.

Total All Degree Levels

Total Graduate Certificates

Total Sixth Year Diploma

Total Professional Degrees
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